FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

John H. Dutton named President - J-W Power Company

Dallas, Texas, December 5, 2017 – J-W Power Company, has announced the appointment of John Dutton as their new President. He succeeds Don Bizzell, who announced his retirement as of December 1, 2017.

John has been part of the J-W Power Company team for 19 years, developing an outstanding strategic and operational track record during his tenure with the Company. He began his journey with J-W in 1998 in the business development group and, in 2002, moved into J-W Gathering Company, the midstream pipeline operations business unit. In 2008, John joined J-W Power Company as Manager of Operations, later being appointed to Vice President of Operations in 2013 and, in 2016, to Executive Vice President.

"On behalf of all of J-W Power Company employees, we wish Don, good health, happiness and much joy in his retirement and to our newly appointed leader – John Dutton, I wish him much success in his new position", stated Howard G. Westerman, CEO.

John Dutton earned a Bachelor of Science degree in Mechanical Engineering from the University of Oklahoma in 1991 and is a registered professional engineer. He worked for Delhi Gas Pipeline prior to joining J-W Energy Company in 1998. John has served as the Chairman of the Environmental Committee of the Gas Compressor Association from 2009 to 2012 and is currently serving as Chairman of the Board for the Gas Compressor Association.

J-W Power Company is a wholly-owned subsidiary of J-W Energy Company that specializes in leasing, sales, parts and service of natural gas compression packages. J-W Power Company operates and leases the largest privately-owned compression fleet in the United States with compressor packages ranging from 18 to 1,775 horsepower.

Copyright © 2017 J-W Power Company. All rights reserved

FOR MORE INFORMATION:

info@jwenergy.com www.jwpower.net

Marketing Contact: Genny Holmes Sr. Marketing Coordinator J-W Power Company 972-233-8191